The following table summarizes the initial estimated fair values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed at the date of acquisition. The
allocation of the purchase price is preliminary and subject to adjustment following completion of the valuation process:

(in US$ thousands) Amount
Amortization life

(in years)
Cash acquired $ 463
Accounts receivable 3,626
Other current assets 121
Fixed assets / non-current assets 473
Other assets 140
Intangible assets
Trademark 10,795 Indefinite
Customer relationship 5,546 9
Completed technology 2,301 7
Self-developed software and game 1,534 5
Others 73 5
Goodwill 21,532

Total assets acquired 46,604

Total liabilities (3,589)

Total purchase price $ 43,015

57

Edgar Filing: GIGAMEDIA LTD - Form 6-K

124

GIGAMEDIA LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

GIGAMEDIA LIMITED

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2005

(in thousands)

The following pro forma condensed balance sheet gives effect to the above events as if the acquisition had occurred on December 31, 2005:

As Reported in
Accompanying

Financial
Statements

Pro Forma
Adjustments for

Subsequent
Events

Pro Forma
Balance Sheet

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 41,731 $ (26,767)(1)/(2) $ 14,964
Marketable securities-current 20,404 20,404
Notes and accounts receivable-net 6,443 3,626(1) 10,069
Inventories-net 58 58
Prepaid expenses 274 274
Other current assets 1,294 121(1) 1,415

Total Current Assets 70,204 47,184

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT-NET 10,747 473(1) 11,220

GOODWILL 29,243 21,532(1) 50,775

INTANGIBLE ASSETS-NET 2,704 20,249(1) 22,953

OTHER ASSETS 621 140(1) 761

TOTAL ASSETS $ 113,519 $ 132,893

LIABILITIES & SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Notes and accounts payable $ 1,427 $ 255(1) $ 1,682
Accrued compensation 1,194 1,194
Accrued expenses 1,791 576(1) 2,367
Other current liabilities 6,245 2,758(1) 9,003

Total Current Liabilities 10,657 14,246

CONVERTIBLE NOTES �  15,785(2) 15,785

OTHER LIABILITIES
Refundable deposits 831 831
Deferred tax liabilities �  �

Edgar Filing: GIGAMEDIA LTD - Form 6-K

125

Accrued pension liabilities 819 819

Total Other Liabilities 1,650 1,650

Total Liabilities 12,307 31,681

MINORITY INTERESTS 564 564

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 100,648 100,648

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 113,519 $ 132,893

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2005

(1) The adjustments reflect the initial estimated fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed at the date of acquisition.